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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDU3TBY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in all districts and a net of 
$1,242 million at weekly reporting member "banks during the week ended June 15. Ail 
categories, except "bankers' acceptances, showed net increases reflecting quarterly 
tax date needs. 

The principal net increases were $186 million in loans to transportation, 
communication, and other public utilities, $153 million to manufacturers of transportation 
equipment, $143 million to manufacturers of machinery, $113 million to manufacturers of 
food, liquor, and tobacco products, and $112 million to retail trade. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 

v Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

' Transportation, communication, ***# 
other public utilities 

Construction 
v All other: 

Bankers1 acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

1 Total classified loans 
> Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Outstanding 
June 15, 
19662/ 

Change from I 1 Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
June 15, 
19662/ 

June 8,. 
19662/ 

June 16, 
19652/ 

12-29-65 
to . 

6-15-662/ 

12-30-61 
to 

6-16-65 
(lb milllong of dollars) 

1,060 
3,357 
1,543 
1,556 
1,856 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

28 
143 
153 
59 
60 

+ 256 
+ 624 
+ 453 
+ 285 
+ 434 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

242 
495 
347 
201 
335 

+ 163 
+ 526 
+ 143 
+ 309 
+ 269 

2,210 
2,045 
1,873 
2,109 
1,435 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

113 
60 

11 
79 

+ 563 
+ 390 
+ 644 
+ 4o4 
+ 344 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

180 
515 
383 
323 
278 

- 353 
+ 385 
+ 187 
+ 301 
+ 199 

3,772 + 10 + 424 • + 179 + 219 

1,128 
2,801 
3,44? 

+ 
+ 
+ 

34 
112 

+ 74 
+ 279 
+ 324 

+ 
+ 

347 
85 
350 

- 375 
+ 259 
+ 630 

6,093 x 
2,700 x 

+ 
+ 

186 
36 

+1,053 
+ 202 + 

37 
153 

+ 376 
+ 236 

563 - 35 - 305 - 133 - 227 

6,815 + 61 + 88? + 476 + 536 

#,363 
8,526 

+1,201 
+ 4i 

+7,333 
+1,083 

+3,665 
+ m +3,783 

+ 571 

54,889 +1,242 +8,4l6 +4,260 +4,354 

£/ Preliminary." 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JONE 15, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
trlcts £/ ton New 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas Sen Fraj cisco P, 

(In millions of dollars) 

21 582 28 168 15 18 129 13 5 8 23 50 
154 1,539 129 263 29 57 781 43 34 16 27 285 
61 758 32 201 20 32 242 11 4 8 17 157 
65 469 110 210 34 50 345 28 27 29 49 i4o 
55 791: 56 110 42 63 264 35 37 34 57 312 

65 892 55 100 36 102 386 78 52 50 50 344 
243 1,022 108 63 123 125 180 56 14 9 25 77 
10 911 35 171 3 21 319 18 29 26 93 237 
55 1,394 52 196 44 39 190 28 4 13 29 65 
100 635 58 127 32 36 220 42 31 . 22 33 99 

30 2,241 36 139 3 49 550 28 5 i4o 413 138 

81 ' 521 32 26 47 4o 130 42 33 30 42 104 
193 963 124 195 108 199 332 83 36 100 145 323 
236 992 187 229 174 252 315 125 97 203 182 455 

159 3,520 234 357 138 195 606 120 43 102 131 488 
71 670 155 223 161 215 135 124 44 ill 395 396 

12 250 30 28 6 2 32 1 l - - 13 188 

336 2,348 281 4 n 204 4oo 734 201 l4i 149 579 1,031 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

1,060 
3,357 
1,5*3 
1,556 
1,856 

2,210 
2,045 
1,873 
2,109 
1,435 

3,772 

1,128 
2,801 
3,W7 

6,093 
2,700 

563 

6,815 

46,363 
8,526 

1,947 20,498 1,742 3,217 1,219 1,895 5,890 1,076 
521 339 186 4oi 366 81 1,337 130 

637 1,050 2,303 4,889 
189 421 — 4,555 

54,889 2,468 20,837 1,928 3,618 1,585 1,976 7,227 1,206 826 1,471 2,303 9,444 

g/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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