# FEDERAL RESERVE



### statistical release

For immediate release June 22, 1966

#### H. 12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in all districts and a net of \$1,242 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended June 15. All categories, except bankers' acceptances, showed net increases reflecting quarterly tax date needs.

The principal net increases were \$186 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$153 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, \$143 million to manufacturers of machinery, \$113 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and \$112 million to retail trade.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative	change
	Outstanding	•		12-29-65	12-30-61
7	June 15,	June 8,	June 16,	to	to
Business of Borrower	1966P/	1966 <sup>P</sup> /	1965P/	6-15-66º/	6-16-65
		(In million	ns of dollars		
Durable goods manufacturing:	•			•	
Primary metals	1,060	+ 28	+ 256	+ 242	+ 163
Machinery	3,357	+ 143	+ 624	+ 495	+ 526
Transportation equipment	1,543	+ 153	+ 453	+ 347	+ 143
Other fabricated metal products	1,556	+ 59	+ 285	+ 201	+ 309
Other durable goods	1,856	+ 60	+ 434	+ 335	+ 269
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	*			•	
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,210	+ 113	+ 563	- 180	<b>-</b> 353
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,045	+ 60	+ 390	+ 515	+ 385
Petroleum refining	1,873	+ 35	+ 644	+ 383	+ 187
Chemicals and rubber	2,109	+ 64	+ 404	+ 323	+ 301
Other nondurable goods	1,435	+ 79	+ 344	+ 278	
	- <del>-,</del> ,	• 12	+ )++	7 210	+ 199
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2 7770		1-1		
and natural gas	3,772	+ 10	+ 424	+ 179	+ 219
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,128	+ 3	+ 74	- 347	- 375
Other wholesale	2,801	+ 34	+ 279	+ 85	+ 259
Retail	3,447	+ 112	+ 324	+ 350	+ 630
Transportation, communication, and			. <b>.</b>	. 374	, 0,0
other public utilities	6,093	+ 186	050	05	
Construction	2,700	+ 186 + 36	+1,053	- 37	+ 376
All other:	2,100	+ 30	+ 202	+ 153	+ 236
Bankers acceptances	563	- 35	- 305	- 133	- 227
All other types of business,			3-7	-,,	
mainly services	6,815	<u>+ 61</u>	+ 885	+ 476	+ 536
Total classified loans	46,363	+1,201	.77 222	-2 ((=	
Total unclassified loans	8,526		+7,333	+3,665	+3,783
	0,720	+ 41	+1,083	<u>+ 595</u>	+ 571
Total commercial and industrial					
loans	54,889		.0.1	1 262	
	74,009	+1,242	+8,416	+4,260	+4,354
ar and a second and					

H.12(a)

#### COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 15, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts <u>P</u> /	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
Durable goods manufacturing:				-	(In n	illions	of dolla	urs)					
Primary metals Machinery	1,060 3,357	21 154	582 1,539	28 129	168 263	15 29	18 57	129 781	13 43	5 34	8 16	23 27	50 285
Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products	1,543 1,556	61 65	758 469	32 110	201 210	20 34	32 50	242 345 264	11 28	4 27	8 29 34	17 49 57	157 140 312
Other durable goods	1,856	55	791	56	110	42	63	264	35	37	34	21	312
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,210 2,045 1,873 2,109 1,435	65 243 10 55 100	892 1,022 911 1,394 635	55 108 35 52 58	100 63 171 196 127	36 123 3 44 32	102 125 21 39 36	386 180 319 190 220	78 56 18 28 42	52 14 29 4 31	50 9 26 13 . 22	50 25 93 29 33	344 77 237 65 99
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,772	30	2,241	36	139	. 3	49	550	28	5	140	413	138
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,128 2,801 3,447	81 193 236	521 963 992	32 124 187	26 195 229	47 108 174	40 199 252	130 332 315	42 83 125	33 36 97	30 100 203	42 145 182	104 323 455
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	6,093 2,700	159 71	3,520 670	234 155	357 223	138 161	195 215	606 135	120 124	44 43	102 111	131 395	488 396
All other: Bankers' acceptances	563	12	250	30	<b>2</b> 8	6	2	32	1	1		13	188
All other types of business, mainly services	6,815	336	2,348	281	411	204	400	734	201	141	149	579	1,031
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	46,363 8,526	1,947 521	20 <b>,</b> 498 339	1,742 186	3,217 401	1,219 366	1,895 81	5,890 1,337	1,076 130	637 189	1,050 421	2,303	4,889 4,555
Total commercial and industrial loans	54,889	2,468	20,837	1,928	3,618	1,585	1,976	7,227	1,206	826	1,471	2,303	9 <b>,</b> 444

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis